

GENUINE MOTOR PARTS AND MOTOR ACCESSORIES BULLETIN



PAB1140 2023-07-27

PAB1140: CALIFORNIA SCREAMIN' EAGLE PRO STREET TUNER

Reason for Revision

Refer to Table 1.

Table 1. Document History

| Date | Rev | Revision (Rev) Description |
|------------|-----|----------------------------|
| 2023-07-28 | i | Initial release |

Purpose for Parts and Accessories Bulletin

To inform dealerships about the availability of the new Bluetooth Screamin' Eagle Pro Street Tuner for California models.

Key Messages:

- California Air Resources Board (CARB) has granted an Executive Order (EO) for the latest Bluetooth based Screamin' Eagle Pro Street Tuner (Part No. 41001166).
- The product will remain a dealer-only installation product for California.
- The new Bluetooth Screamin' Eagle Pro Street Tuner functionality will remain consistent with the previous generation as the Smart Tune functionality is not available.

<u>Vehicles Affected</u>

2021-2022: Softail, Touring and Trike California models only.

Markets Affected

California

Summary

- The new Bluetooth California Screamin' Eagle Pro Street Tuner is (Part No. 41001166).
- Fits 2021-2022 Softail, Touring, and Trike California models only.
- Please see the What's New section of the new PC Application or Mobile App for a full listing of available California calibrations.
- Links to the new apps can be found on https://streetperformancetuner.harley-davidson.com/StreetTuner.aspx
- It is recommended that dealerships have at least one tuner cable kit (Part No. 41001142) available on-hand for service technicians within the dealership.
- Similar to the past legacy Pro Street Tuner for California, this part number will supersede every new model year to ensure it remains compliant within California.
- The previous generation product (Part No. 41001212A), will continue to be offered within California due to pre-model year 2021 fitments.

Questions

Direct all other questions to the District Manager or Dealer Services Representative.

